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Management Advisory Team  
(Listed in alphabetical order by first name) 
 

Cecilia Seesholtz 
Forest Supervisor, 
Boise National Forest 
1249 S. Vinnell Way, Ste 200 
Office: 208-373-4102 
Cell: 208-830-9691 
Fax: 208-373-4201 

e-mail: cseesholtz@fs.fed.us 

 

Ed Cole 
Forest Supervisor 

1600 Tollhouse Road 
Clovis,  CA  93611 
Office: 559-297-0706 x 4800 
Cell:  
Fax: 559-294-4861 

e-mail: ecole@fs.fed.us 
 

Larry Timchak 
Forest Supervisor, 
Caribou-Targhee 
National Forest 
1405 Hollipark Drive 
Idaho Falls, ID 83401 
Office: 208-557-5761 
Cell: 208-313-7766 
Fax: 208-557-5827 

e-mail: ltimchak@fs.fed.us 

 

Dave Henderson 
District Manager, 
Vale District BLM 
100 Oregon Street 
Vale, OR 97918 
Office: 541-473-3144 
Cell: 208-863-6405 
Fax: 541-473-6213 

e-mail: 
Dave_Henderson@blm.gov 

 

Kathy Davis 
Superintendent,  
Montezuma Castle and 
Tuzigoot National Monuments 
P.O. Box 219  
Camp Verde, Arizona 86322 
Office: 928-567-5276 X223 
Cell: 928-821-3913 
Fax: 928-576-3597 

e-mail: Kathy_M_Davis@nps.gov 

 

Marsha Kearney 
Director, Fire and Aviation 
SW Regional Manager 
333 Broadway, SE  
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Office: 505-842-3350 
Cell:  
Fax:  

e-mail: mkearney@fs.fed.us 

Jim Leach 
Refuge Supervisor 
Minnesota & Wisconsin 
One Federal Drive 
Ft. Snelling, MN  55111-4056 
Office: 612-713-5406 
Fax: 612-713-5286 

e-mail: Jim_Leach@fsw.gov  

 

Keith Smith  
Representative,  

National Association of  
State Foresters 
6532 Rustin Court SE 
Lacey, WA 98513 
Office: 208-947-3735 
Cell: 360-791-2232 

e-mail: keith_smith@blm.gov 

 

Scott Bradshaw 
Fire Planner, BIA 
National Interagency Fire Ctr 
3833 S. Development Way 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 
Office: 208-387-5373 
Cell: 208-869-7802 
Fax: 208-433-6543 

e-mail: Scott_Bradshaw@nifc.gov 

 
Bonnie Wood 
FPA - FS Business Lead 
3187 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83709 
Office: 208-947-3774 
Cell: 208-401-5107 
Fax: 208-947-3785 

e-mail: bjwood@fs.fed.us 

 
 

 

Jaymee Fojtik 
FPA - DOI Business Lead 
3187 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83709 
Office: 208-947-3756 
Cell:  208-559-4174 
Fax:208-387-3785 

e-mail: Jaymee_Fojtik@blm.gov 
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